ETONE

GOLF SOCIETY

Established 2001

Phil your boots with a win!

Phil, who is now bionic, wins the much
awaited first event that turned out to
be at Druids Heath. With 26 points he
becomes the first winner of the year,
and four clear of second place. | am
sure he will not complain about his
new handicap of 14 for winning. Three
people come second with 22 points
share the points for the Caratella Cup.
On the day though on countbacks Alan
and Sean fight their way through to
second and third respectively.

Not much to report on except the
course was in amazing condition for
the time of the year, which is why we
pay that extra for it. Greens were quick
and fairways nicely cut. They certainly
did look after us. A challenging course
too. Due to this | am looking at
booking the course for our final event
in September next year. Just waiting
for them to come out with their 2025
diaries so | can book our day.

It's always great to see guests being
invited and playing with us and would
actively encourage all members to
invite guests any time. This is the main
way to recruit members for our
society, seeing it for themselves,
realising you all are not knobs. Please
encourage and talk to any potential
members.

One thing | would like to raise again and
is a continuing theme as always. SLOW
PLAY. The round on Sunday took over 5
hours. This should not be the case,
especially when we had nothing in front
of us. Please pick up your ball if you
can’t score. | know you are trying to get
your monies worth. Unless you are
playing Matchplay competition (which |
may consider scrapping if long rounds
continue) you should not be having 9+
on the cards. They should read N/A. |
may even start calling groups out and
raising it with the group or individuals if
that is the case. It’s no fun for those that
are behind you. | see members taking
more that 3 minutes to look for a lost
ball, leaving trolleys/buggies in the
wrong places and then having to walk
back to the trolley/buggy to fetch it. We
should be playing ready golf. Do | need
to introduce fines for players or groups?
Rant over. Hopefully this message gets
through and that | don’t have to call
anyone out after this.

We move onto the next event which is
Oundle on Sunday 20" May 2024.
Please get your monies into me if you
intend to go. See you there.

MrC

LT

NEAREST
THE PIN
WINNERS

Front 9
Rob Luxton
Back 9
Arshad
Jahangir (G)
NP in 2

Arshad

Jahangir (G)

Fines

£26.00
Total so far:

£26.00



28th April 2024 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Lost Balls Winner: Rob Luxton with a guess of 21.
Total balls lost was 10.

ANSTY EVENT

Wednesday 17 July 2024, 2:00 pm 15t tee
Cost is £30 (18 holes of golf in a buggy).
Windsor Tiffin: 6.30pm arrival for 7pm

2024 Weekend Away
THE PLAYERS
Date: 5t July - 7t July 2024
Cost: £400
Deposit of £100 required to secure
your place. Only 24 places.
See website for more and full details

"I don't care if he is just trying
to make a buck, following us with
that defibrillator is unnerving."

“Give me golf clubs, fresh air, and a
beautiful partner, and you can keep
the clubs and the fresh air.”

— Jack Benny (Entertainer &
Comedian)

“I told you he plays slow. Now you
know why I brought a chair and
a cooler.”

2024 Committee Members
Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins,
Tony Hair, Steve Moore, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice



Gross
72
99

102
106
91
110
111
110
89
100

S'ford
26
22
22
22
21
20
18
18
18

Back

18
12

17
4

15 16
8 10
12
o Il o

14
18
2

13
1

12
2

10 1
14 16
0
o [ - Il -

Front

9
13

15

11 17
0 3
c Il -

0

DRUIDS HEATH GOLF CLUB

7
L4
2

s

Hole Number
Stroke Index
Phil McShane
Handicap 16
Alan Jenkins
Handicap 16
Sean Mitchell
Handicap 19
Sohail Caratella
Handicap 5
Martin Laycock
Handicap 22
Dave Palmer
Handicap 23
Steve Moore
Handicap 20
Rob Luxton
Handicap -1
Neil Bevan
Handicap 9
Tony Hair

Par

120

©

14

Handicap 23
Geoff Rice

107

13

o

Handicap 12
Nick Maling

112
117

13
12

il ezgre

1 Birdie

Richard Craddock

Handicap 15
Handicap 20




Team 1

Sohail Caratella
Alan Jenkins
Dave Palmer
Martin Laycock
Total (Best 2)
Team 2

Rob Luxton
Richard Craddock
Andy Makin
Phil McShane
Total (Best 2)
Team 3

Neil Bevan
Tony Hair

David Oliver
John Oliver
Nick Maling
Total (Best 2)

Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower
Stuart Oliver
Steve Moore
Sean Mitchell
Total (Best 2)

CHASE

o O O O o o o O O o o o O O O o

o O O o o o

DRUIDS

22
22
20
21
44

18
12

26
44

18

14

13

32

13

18

22
40

BEVANS TEAM TROPHY

OUNDLE FEL DON SHIRLAND RUSHDEN THREELOCKS KIDDERMINSTER

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

O O O O o o O O O o o o O O o o

O O O O o o

Total

44

44

32

40

Individual

Totals
22
22

20
21

18

12

26

18
14

13

13

18
22




ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5°’s TROPHY

Total Total Average
Position Name CHASE DRUD OUNDLE FELDON SHIRLAND RUSHDEN THREE KIDDER  Allocated Shots Stableford Points Points/Shot

1 Phil McShane 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 14 0.44
2 Sean Mitchell 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 10 0.31
3 Sohail Caratella 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 10 0.31
4 Neil Bevan 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 10 0.31
5 Dave Palmer 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 8 0.25
6 Martin Laycock 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 8 0.25
7 Alan Jenkins 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 8 0.25
8 Richard Craddock 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 7 0.22
9 Steve Moore 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 7 0.22
10 Tony Hair 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 6 0.19
11 Rob Luxton 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 6 0.19
12 Geoff Rice 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 5 0.16
13 Nick Maling 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 5 0.16
14 John Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 Stuart Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 Andy Makin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 David Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 Shane Harrower 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
19 Spare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

CHASE 40

DRUID 24 64 Note: To qualify for this event a minimum of five events must be played

OUNDLE 32 96

FEL DON 35 131

SHIRLAND 27 158

RUSHDEN 32 190

THREE LOCKS 24 214

KIDDERMINSTER 20 234




MATCHPLAY

15t Round 2" Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Final
1
> Rob Craddock
3 .
4 Stuart Oliver
5 .
5 Martin Laycock
7 .
3 Phil McShane
9 .
Sohail Caratella

10
L Alan Jenkins
12
13 ]
14 Andy Makin
1
12 Nick Maling
17 Rob Luxton
18
19
20 Sean Mitchell
21 Neil Bevan
22
23

John Oliver
24
25 Steve Moore
26
2 Dave Palmer
28
29 ]
30 Tony Hair Won 1 UP
31 Tony Hair

w
N

Geoff Rice




PAIRS COMPETITION

5 BEST SCORES FROM 8 TO COUNT

DRUD  CHASE OUNDLE SHRRLAND =~ RUSHDEN  STRATFORD

Name

Martin Laycock 21 0 0 0 0 0
Alan Jenkins 22 0 0 0 0 0
Total 43 0 0 0 0 0
Tony Hair 14 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Maling 13 0 0 0 0 0
Total 27 0 0 0 0 0
Andy Makin 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stuart Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sohail Caratella 22 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Mitchell 22 0 0 0 0 0
Total 44 0 0 0 0 0
Phil McShane 26 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Luxton 18 0 0 0 0 0
Total 44 0 0 0 0 0
Neil Bevan 18 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Palmer 20 0 0 0 0 0
Total 38 0 0 0 0 0
John/David Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Moore 18 0 0 0 0 0
Total 18 0 0 0 0 0
Richard Craddock 12 0 0 0 0 0
Geoff Rice 13 0 0 0 0 0
Total 25 0 0 0 0 0
David Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Harrower 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

KIDD

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o o o

BROMS

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o

Total
(5/8)

43

27

44

44

38

18

25

Pos




Course:
Name

Steve Moore
Sohail Caratella
Dave Palmer
Phil McShane
Alan Jenkins
Neil Bevan
Nick Maling
Tony Hair
Richard Craddock
Rob Luxton
John Oliver
Stuart Oliver
Sean Mitchell
David Oliver
Andy Makin
Martin Laycock
Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower

Total Players
Did not play

HANDICAPS

DRUIDS HEATH GOLF CLUB

Current Handicap

Total

Stableford Score Factor

18 0.4
22 0.1
20 0.4
26 0.3
22 0.3
18 0.2
13 0.3
14 0.4
12 0.3
18 0.1
0.4
0.4
22 0.3
0.4
0.4
21 0.4
13 0.2
0.4
13
239

Difference

0.0
-0.4
-0.8
-2.4
-1.2
0.0
15
1.6
1.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.2
0.0
0.0
-1.2
1.0

0.0

Date: 28th April 2024
Adjustments

0.0
-0.4
-0.8
-2.4
-1.2
0.0
15
1.6
1.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.2
0.0
0.0
-1.2
1.0

0.0

New Handicap

20.1
4.1
21.7
14.0
14.6
8.5
16.7
25.0
21.8
-1.4
32.6
23.7
18.2
26.0
21.2
20.8
12.9

28.4

SSS
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18




Phil McShane
Sohail Caratella
Sean Mitchell
Alan Jenkins
Martin Laycock
David Palmer
Neil Bevan

Rob Luxton
Steve Moore
Tony Hair

Andy Makin
Nick Maling
John Oliver
Richard Craddock
Geoff Rice
Stuart Oliver
Shane Harrower
David Oliver

Chase

O O O O O O O O O 0O o o o o o o o o

Druids

15
11
11

[uy
=

O O O O O O O O P W W w u N

CARATELLA CUP

Oundle Feldon Shirland Rushden 3 Locks Kidder

O O O O O O O O 0o o oo o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O 0O o oo o o o o o
O O O O O O O O 0o o oo o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O 0O o oo o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O 0O o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O OO0 oo oo o o o o

BEST 5 FROM 8 SCORES

Total

15
11
11

[uy
[N

O O O O O O O O kP W W w ua N

Position

N NN N DN DN e

I e e R S =
[ N N N N N SN N =




