

Etone Golf Society

28th April 2024 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Established 2001

Phil your boots with a win!

Phil, who is now bionic, wins the much awaited first event that turned out to be at Druids Heath. With 26 points he becomes the first winner of the year, and four clear of second place. I am sure he will not complain about his new handicap of 14 for winning. Three people come second with 22 points share the points for the Caratella Cup. On the day though on countbacks Alan and Sean fight their way through to second and third respectively.

Not much to report on except the course was in amazing condition for the time of the year, which is why we pay that extra for it. Greens were quick and fairways nicely cut. They certainly did look after us. A challenging course too. Due to this I am looking at booking the course for our final event in September next year. Just waiting for them to come out with their 2025 diaries so I can book our day.

It's always great to see guests being invited and playing with us and would actively encourage all members to invite guests any time. This is the main way to recruit members for our society, seeing it for themselves, realising you all are not knobs. Please encourage and talk to any potential members.

One thing I would like to raise again and is a continuing theme as always. **SLOW** PLAY. The round on Sunday took over 5 hours. This should not be the case, especially when we had nothing in front of us. Please pick up your ball if you can't score. I know you are trying to get your monies worth. Unless you are playing Matchplay competition (which I may consider scrapping if long rounds continue) you should not be having 9+ on the cards. They should read N/A. I may even start calling groups out and raising it with the group or individuals if that is the case. It's no fun for those that are behind you. I see members taking more that 3 minutes to look for a lost ball, leaving trolleys/buggies in the wrong places and then having to walk back to the trolley/buggy to fetch it. We should be playing ready golf. Do I need to introduce fines for players or groups? Rant over. Hopefully this message gets through and that I don't have to call anyone out after this.

We move onto the next event which is Oundle on Sunday 20th May 2024. Please get your monies into me if you intend to go. See you there.

MrC



NEAREST THE PIN WINNERS

Front 9

Rob Luxton

Back 9

Arshad

Jahangir (G)

NP in 2

Arshad

Jahangir (G)

Fines

£26.00

Total so far:

£26.00

Etone Golf Society

28th April 2024

www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Lost Balls Winner: Rob Luxton with a guess of 21.

Total balls lost was 10.

ANSTY EVENT

Wednesday 17 July 2024, 2:00 pm 1st tee Cost is £30 (18 holes of golf in a buggy). Windsor Tiffin: 6.30pm arrival for 7pm



2024 Weekend Away
THE PLAYERS
Date: 5th July - 7th July 2024
Cost: £400
Deposit of £100 required to secure
your place. Only 24 places.
See website for more and full details

"Give me golf clubs, fresh air, and a beautiful partner, and you can keep the clubs and the fresh air."

Jack Benny (Entertainer & Comedian)



"I told you he plays slow. Now you know why I brought a chair and a cooler."

2024 Committee Members

Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins, Tony Hair, Steve Moore, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice

DRUIDS HEATH GOLF CLUB

Hole Number	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Front	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Back	S'ford	Gross
Par	5	4	5	4	4	4	3	5	4	9	4	3	4	5	3	4	3	4	4	9		72
Stroke Index	9	7	11	17	15	3	13	5	1		14	16	2	6	18	8	10	4	12			
Phil McShane	7	4	6	6	5	8	4	7	5		6	4	5	7	4	6	3	6	6			99
Handicap 16	1	3	2	0	2	0	2	1	2		1	2	2	1	1	1	3	1	1		26	
Alan Jenkins	8	6	6	6	6	6	4	7	6		5	5	5	4	5	6	4	7	6			102
Handicap 16	0	1	2	0	1	1	2	1	1		2	1	2	4	0	1	2	0	1		22	
Sean Mitchell	6	8	8	4	6	6	4	7	8		5	6	5	7	4	6	4	6	6			106
Handicap 19	2	0	0	3	1	1	2	1	0		2	0	2	1	2	1	2	1	1		22	
Sohail Caratella	5	5	6	4	5	5	5	7	6		6	3	5	5	4	6	3	6	5			91
Handicap 5	2	1	1	2	1	2	0	1	1		0	2	2	2	1	0	2	1	1		22	
Martin Laycock	7	8	6	7	6	6	6	7	8		4	5	5	7	5	5	5	6	7			110
Handicap 22	1	0	2	0	1	2	0	1	0		3	1	3	1	1	2	1	2	0		21	
Dave Palmer	6	6	8	5	6	8	5	8	8		5	5	6	7	5	5	5	6	7			111
Handicap 23	2	1	0	2	1	0	1	1	0		2	1	2	1	1	2	1	2	0		20	
Steve Moore	7	5	7	5	5	6	6	8	6		7	4	7	8	5	7	4	7	6			110
Handicap 20	1	2	1	2	2	1	0	0	2		0	2	1	0	1	0	2	0	1		18	
Rob Luxton	6	4	5	4	5	5	4	7	5		4	4	5	7	4	5	4	5	6			89
Handicap -1	1	2	2	2	1	1	1	0	1		2	1	1	0	0	1	1	1	0		18	
Neil Bevan	5	6	6	6	6	7	5	6	5		5	3	6	7	4	7	4	6	6			100
Handicap 9	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	2		1	2	1	1	1	0	1	1	1		18	
Tony Hair	8	5	6	5	7	8	6	9	8		9	6	6	9	4	6	6	6	6			120
Handicap 23	1	1	2	3	2	1	2	1	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0		14	
Geoff Rice	8	4	8	6	6	6	5	7	7		5	3	7	8	5	6	4	6	6			107
Handicap 12	0	3	0	0	0	1	0	1	0		1	2	0	0	0	1	2	1	1		13	
Nick Maling	9	5	7	5	7	7	5	8	5		6	5	7	5	5	6	6	8	6			112
Handicap 15	0	2	1	1	0	0	1	0	2		1	0	0	3	0	1	0	0	1		13	
Richard Craddock	7	6	7	7	7	7	5	8	7		7	7	7	6	6	6	4	6	7			117
Handicap 20	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	1		0	0	1	2	0	1	2	1	0		12	
•																						
		1	Birdie					18	Par							Eagle						

BEVANS TEAM TROPHY

	CHASE	DRUIDS	OUNDLE	FELDON	SHIRLAND	RUSHDEN	THREE LOCKS	KIDDERMINSTER	Total	Individual
										Totals
Team 1										
Sohail Caratella	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0		22
Alan Jenkins	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0		22
Dave Palmer	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0		20
Martin Laycock	0	21	0	0	0	0	0	0		21
Total (Best 2)	0	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	
Team 2										
Rob Luxton	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0		18
Richard Craddock	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0		12
Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Phil McShane	0	26	0	0	0	0	0	0		26
Total (Best 2)	0	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	
Team 3										
Neil Bevan	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0		18
Tony Hair	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0		14
David Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
John Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Nick Maling	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0		13
Total (Best 2)	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	
Team 4										
Geoff Rice	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0		13
Shane Harrower	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Stuart Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Steve Moore	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0		18
Sean Mitchell	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0		22
Total (Best 2)	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	

ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5's TROPHY

										Total	Total	Average
Position	Name	CHASE	DRUID	OUNDLE	FELDON	SHIRLAND	RUSHDEN	THREE	KIDDER	Allocated Shots	Stableford Points	Points/Shot
1	Phil McShane	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	14	0.44
2	Sean Mitchell	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	10	0.31
3	Sohail Caratella	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	10	0.31
4	Neil Bevan	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	10	0.31
5	Dave Palmer	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	8	0.25
6	Martin Laycock	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	8	0.25
7	Alan Jenkins	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	8	0.25
8	Richard Craddock	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	7	0.22
9	Steve Moore	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	7	0.22
10	Tony Hair	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	6	0.19
11	Rob Luxton	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	6	0.19
12	Geoff Rice	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	5	0.16
13	Nick Maling	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	5	0.16
14	John Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
15	Stuart Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
16	Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
17	David Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
18	Shane Harrower	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
19	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	Course											
	CHASE	40										
	DRUID	24	64		Note: To	o qualify fo	or this ev	ent a mi	nimum o	f five events	must be played	1
	OUNDLE	32	96									
	FELDON	35	131									
	SHIRLAND	27	158									
	RUSHDEN	32	190									
	THREE LOCKS	24	214									
	KIDDERMINSTER	20	234									

MATCHPLAY

`	1 st Round	2 nd Round		Quarter Finals		Semi Finals	Final
1 2		Rob Craddock					
3							
4		Stuart Oliver					
5		Martin Laycock					
6 7		,	4				
8		Phil McShane					
9		Cabail Caratalla					
10		Sohail Caratella					
11		Alan Jenkins					
12 13							
14		Andy Makin					
15		Nick Maling					
16		Nick Matting					
17 18		Rob Luxton					
19			-				
20		Sean Mitchell					
21		Neil Bevan					
22		Tien bevan	4				
23		John Oliver					
25		5 , 11					
26		Steve Moore					
27		Dave Palmer					
28 29			1		1		
30		Tony Hair Won 1 UP					
31		Geoff Rice	1	Tony Hair			
32		Geon Rice					

PAIRS COMPETITION

5 BEST SCORES FRO		JNI								
	DRUID	CHASE	OUNDLE	SHIRLAND	RUSHDEN	STRATFORD	KIDD	BROMS	Total	Pos
									(5/8)	
Name									, ,	
Martin Laycock	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Alan Jenkins	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	43	3
Tony Hair	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Nick Maling	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	27	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	27	5
Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Stuart Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8
Sohail Caratella	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Sean Mitchell	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	1
Phil McShane	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Rob Luxton	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	1
Neil Bevan	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Dave Palmer	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	38	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	38	4
John/David Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Steve Moore	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	7
Richard Craddock	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Geoff Rice	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	6
David Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Shane Harrower	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8

HANDICAPS

Course:	DRUIDS HEATH	GOLF CLUB			Date: 28th April 2	024	
Name	Current Handicap	Stableford Score	Factor	Difference	Adjustments	New Handicap	SSS
							18
Steve Moore	20.1	18	0.4	0.0	0.0	20.1	18
Sohail Caratella	4.5	22	0.1	-0.4	-0.4	4.1	18
Dave Palmer	22.5	20	0.4	-0.8	-0.8	21.7	18
Phil McShane	16.4	26	0.3	-2.4	-2.4	14.0	18
Alan Jenkins	15.8	22	0.3	-1.2	-1.2	14.6	18
Neil Bevan	8.5	18	0.2	0.0	0.0	8.5	18
Nick Maling	15.2	13	0.3	1.5	1.5	16.7	18
Tony Hair	23.4	14	0.4	1.6	1.6	25.0	18
Richard Craddock	20.0	12	0.3	1.8	1.8	21.8	18
Rob Luxton	-1.4	18	0.1	0.0	0.0	-1.4	18
John Oliver	32.6		0.4	0.0	0.0	32.6	18
Stuart Oliver	23.7		0.4	0.0	0.0	23.7	18
Sean Mitchell	19.4	22	0.3	-1.2	-1.2	18.2	18
David Oliver	26.0		0.4	0.0	0.0	26.0	18
Andy Makin	21.2		0.4	0.0	0.0	21.2	18
Martin Laycock	22.0	21	0.4	-1.2	-1.2	20.8	18
Geoff Rice	11.9	13	0.2	1.0	1.0	12.9	18
Shane Harrower	28.4		0.4	0.0	0.0	28.4	18
Total Players		13					
Did not play	Total	239					

CARATELLA CUP

	Chase	Druids	Oundle	Feldon	Shirland	Rushden	3 Locks	Kidder	Total	Position
Phil McShane	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	1
Sohail Caratella	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	2
Sean Mitchell	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	2
Alan Jenkins	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	2
Martin Laycock	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	5
David Palmer	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	6
Neil Bevan	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	7
Rob Luxton	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	7
Steve Moore	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	7
Tony Hair	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10
Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
Nick Maling	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
John Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
Richard Craddock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
Geoff Rice	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
Stuart Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
Shane Harrower	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
David Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
			BEST 5 I	FROM 8 S	SCORES					